Technical support : sale@smdcoil.com
Tel : 86 769-87199115/13713453758
Dongguan Naheng Electronics Technology Co.,Ltd.
*Please note that the document is subject to change without notice.
 Please check website for lastest information.
https : //www.smdcoil.com/ https : //www.smdcoil.cn/
SURFACE MOUNTING RF AIR CORE INDUCTORS
SMD AIR COILS SERIES

Test Freq.
(MHz)  Q typ Q typ Q typ Q min DCR max
ΩQ minQ min )
SRF min DCR max
(m(mΩ
DCR max
(mΩ)) GHz
Ir max SRF min
GHz
SRF min
GHz Amps
Ir max
Amps
Ir max
Amps
SMDS610-22NSMDS610-22NSMDS610-22N 22nH22nH22nH 5 , 25 , 25 , 2 150150150 135 135 135 100 100 100 4.2 4.2 4.2 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.0 3.0 3.0
SMDS610-27NSMDS610-27NSMDS610-27N 27nH27nH27nH 5 , 25 , 25 , 2 150150150 135 135 135 100 100 100 4.0 4.0 4.0 2.7 2.7 2.7 3.5 3.5 3.5
SMDS610-33NSMDS610-33NSMDS610-33N 33nH33nH33nH 5 , 25 , 25 , 2 150150150 130 130 130 100 100 100 4.8 4.8 4.8 2.5 2.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0
SMDS610-39NSMDS610-39NSMDS610-39N 39nH39nH39nH 5 , 25 , 25 , 2 150150150 135 135 135 100 100 100 4.4 4.4 4.4 2.1 2.1 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0
SMDS610-47NSMDS610-47NSMDS610-47N 47nH47nH47nH 5 , 25 , 25 , 2 150150150 135 135 135 100 100 100 5.6 5.6 5.6 2.1 2.1 2.1 3.0 3.0 3.0
SMDS610-56NSMDS610-56NSMDS610-56N 56nH56nH56nH 5 , 25 , 25 , 2 150150150 125 125 125 100 100 100 6.2 6.2 6.2 1.5 1.5 1.5 3.0
SMDS610-68NSMDS610-68N 68nH68nH68nH 5 , 2 150
https : //www.smdcoil.cn/
150 120 120 120 100 100 100 8.2 8.2 8.2 1.5 1.5 1.5 2.5 2.5 2.5
SMDS610-82NSMDS610-82NSMDS610-82N 82nH 5 , 25 , 2 150 120 120 100 100 100 9.4 9.4 9.4 1.3 1.3 1.3 2.5 2.5 2.5
SMDS610-R10SMDS610-R10SMDS610-R10 100nH100nH100nH 5 , 25 , 25 , 2 150150150 115 115 115 100 100 100 12.3 12.3 12.3 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.7 1.7 1.7
SMDS610-R12SMDS610-R12SMDS610-R12 120nH120nH120nH 5 , 25 , 25 , 2 150150150 125 125 125 100 100 100 17.3 17.3 17.3 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.5 1.5 1.5
SMDS610-R15SMDS610-R15SMDS610-R15 150nH150nH150nH 5 , 25 , 25 , 2 150150150 145 145 145 100 100 100 33.0 33.0 33.0 0.75 0.75 0.75 1.2 1.2 1.2
Professional Manufacturer of Air Core Coils

 SMD AIR COILS SERIES
SMDS2 0603/0805/1008 Series
► ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATION :
S2 1008 TYPE:
Part Number Inductance
nH
Percent
tolerance Q(MIN) Test Freq.
(MHz)
DCR max
(mΩ)
SRF(GHz)
MIN
IDC(mA)
MAX
S2 1008-6N8 6.8 10% 80 300 4.0 3.0 1200
S2 1008-8N2 8.2 10% 80 300 5.0 3.0 950
S2 1008-10N 10.0 10% 70 300 6.0 3.0 950
S2 1008-12N 12.0 10% 70 300 6.5 3.0 900
S2 1008-15N 15.0 10% 70 300 7.3 2.5 900
S2 1008-18N 18.0 10% 70 300 9.6 2.5 840
S2 1008-22N 22.0 10% 70 300 10.8 2.4 840
S2 1008-27N 27.0 10% 70 300 13.9 1.6 600
S2 1008-33N 33.0 10% 70 300 19.5 1.6 500
S2 1008-39N 39.0 10% 70 300 21.6 1.5 500
S2 1008-47N 47.0 10% 70 300 25.2 1.5 470
S2 1008-56N 56.0 10% 70 300 27.5 1.3 470
S2 1008-68N 68.0 10% 70 300 37.1 1.3 380
S2 1008-82N 82.0 10% 70 300 51.5 1.0 320
S2 1008-100 100.0 10% 70 300 55.5 1.0 320
S2 1008-120 120.0 10% 70 300 63.4 1.0 320
ww
w.